OP \$140.00 85111764

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RTI Transactions, LLC		02/06/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RyMed Technologies, LLC.	
Street Address:	137 Third Avenue North	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37064	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85111764	CS
Serial Number:	85111721	CS
Serial Number:	77622458	RED
Serial Number:	77616898	SPECTRUM OF PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77503090	JUNIOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152422221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: edl@iplawgroup.com Correspondent Name: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr. Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward D. Lanquist, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RTI Transactions, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas, (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a principal place of business at 13455 Noel Road, Suite 2100, Two Galleria Tower, Dallas, Texas 75240, has adopted, used and is using the marks:

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
CS AND DESIGN OF PYRAMID	85/111,764	8/19/2010	4,136,234	05/01/2012
CS	85/111,721	8/19/2010	4,068,253	12/06/2011
RED	77/622,458	11/26/2008	3,902,265	01/04/2011
SPECTRUM OF PROTECTION	77/616,898	11/18/2008	3,845,872	09/07/2010
JUNIOR	77/503,090	6/19/2008	3,716,272	11/24/2009

WHEREAS, RyMed Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Texas, and with a principal place of business at 137 Third Avenue, North, Franklin, Tennessee 37064, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the Applications and Registrations thereof, together with that portion of the business associated with the marks and the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof.

RTI TRANSACTIONS, LLC

STATE OF THE MANAGE COUNTY OF Pathon for

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 6th day of Jebanary, 2017.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 02/09/2017